RECENTO

FEB 12 2016

Public Service Commission

## McKinney Water District 2900 KY HWY 198 PO BOX 7 McKinney, KY. 40448 606-346-2220

Assn72dist65@newwavecomm.net

February 9, 2016

Public Service Commission Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director 211 Sower Blvd. PO Box 615 Frankfort, Ky. 40602

RE: McKinney Water District

**Alternative Rate Adjustment Application** 

PSC Case No. 2015-00331

Dear Mr. Derouen,

At its regular scheduled monthly board meeting held on February 9, 2016, the McKinney Water District Board of Commissioners voted to accept the Public Service Commission's staff report without requesting an informal conference or formal hearing including the rates and changes in how it accounts for the depreciation of its assets.

Should you need any additional information from the McKinney Water District to facilitate the implementation of the rates, please contact our office at the above number.

Sincerely,

LESLIE GOOCI CHAIRMAN